
UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

R E GI ON  I V
612 EAST LAMAR BLVD, SUITE 400
ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76011-4125

 
May 26, 2010 

 
Kevin T. Walsh 
Vice President, Operations 
Arkansas Nuclear One  
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
1448 S.R. 333 
Russellville, AR  72802 
 
Subject:  MEETING SUMMARY FOR PUBLIC MEETING WITH ENTERGY OPERATIONS ON 

ARKANSAS NUCLEAR ONE UNITS 1 AND 2 2009 PERFORMANCE  
 
Dear Mr. Walsh:  
 
On May 6, 2010, representatives of the NRC were at the Lake Point Conference Center in, 
London, Arkansas, to discuss the NRC’s 2009 end of cycle performance assessment using an 
open-house format.  The meeting was held at the request of the NRC to present information 
regarding plant performance for the 2009 calendar year.  The list of attendees is included as 
Enclosure 1.  
 
In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter and its 
enclosures will be available electronically for public inspection in the NRC’s Public Document 
Room or from the Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of the NRC’s Agencywide 
Documents Access and Management System (ADAMS).  ADAMS is accessible from the Public 
Electronic Reading Room page of the NRC’s public web site at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-
rm/adams.html.  

 
Sincerely, 
 
/RA/ J. Kirkland for 
 
Jeffery  A. Clark, P. E. 
Chief Project Branch E 
Division of Reactor Projects 

 
Docket:   50-313, 50-368 
License:  DPR-51, NPF-6 
 
Enclosures: 

1. Attendance List 

  

http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html
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cc: w/Enclosures 
Senior Vice President 
  & Chief Operating Officer 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
P.O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Thomas Palmisano 
Vice President, Oversight 
Entergy Operations, Inc. 
P.O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
David Bice 
Acting Manager, Licensing 
Arkansas Nuclear One 
1448 SR 333 
Russellville, AR  72802 
 
Joseph A. Aluise 
Associate General Counsel – Nuclear 
Entergy Services, Inc 
639 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA  70113 
 
Senior Manager, Nuclear Safety & Licensing 
Entergy Nuclear Operations 
P.O. Box 31995 
Jackson, MS  39286-1995 
 
Chief, Radiation Control Section 
Arkansas Department of Health 
4815 West Markham Street, Slot 30 
Little Rock, AR  72205-3867 
 
Arkansas Department of Health 
Radiation Control Section 
4815 West Markham Street, Slot 30 
Little Rock, AR  72205-3867 
 
David E. Maxwell, Director 
Arkansas Department of Emergency 
  Management, Bldg. 9501 
Camp Joseph T. Robinson 
North Little Rock, AR 72199 
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Chief, Technological Hazards  
   Branch 
FEMA Region VI 
800 North Loop 288 
Federal Regional Center 
Denton, TX  76209 
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Electronic distribution by RIV: 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov)  
Deputy Regional Administrator (Chuck.Casto@nrc.gov) 
DRP Director (Dwight.Chamberlain@nrc.gov) 
DRP Deputy Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov) 
DRS Director (Roy.Caniano@nrc.gov) 
DRS Deputy Director (Troy.Pruett@nrc.gov) 
Senior Resident Inspector (Alfred.Sanchez@nrc.gov) 
Resident Inspector (Jeffrey.Josey@nrc.gov) 
Resident Inspector (Jeff.Rotton@nrc.go) 
Branch Chief, DRP/E (Jeff.Clark@nrc.gov) 
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/E (Ray.Azua@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Michael.Hay@nrc.gov) 
Project Manager (Kaly.Kalyanam@nrc.gov) 
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov) 
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov) 
OEMail Resource 
Regional State Liaison Officer (Bill.Maier@nrc.gov) 
NSIR/DPR/EP (Eric.Schrader@nrc.gov) 
ROPreports 
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